

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0561 Version: 1 Name: ELWI License CL16 Daley Center

Type: License Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 12/2/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/17/2014 Final action: 12/17/2014

Title: PROPOSED LICENSE AGREEMENT

Department: Real Estate Management

Request: Approve a (New) License Agreement

Licensor: County of Cook

Licensee: Elder Law and Wellness Initiative, NFP

Location: Daley Center, 50 West Washington, CL-16

Term/Extension Period: Three years, commencing 1/1/2015, to be renewed thereafter annually

unless terminated by either party

Space Occupied: 949 Square feet

Monthly Rent: Annual License Fee: \$10 (and other valuable consideration)

Fiscal Impact: Revenue Generating

Accounts: Miscellaneous Revenues

Option to Renew: N/A

Termination: By either party on 30 days' prior written notice

Utilities Included: Yes

Summary/Notes:

Elder Law and Wellness Initiative will support and promote the stable operation of the Cook County Elder Justice Center by connecting seniors with elder-sensitive professionals and agencies that will equip them to navigate the legal and social challenges commonly associated with aging, and address their individual legal and social support concerns.

Elder Law and Wellness Initiative will work to raise public awareness and understanding of the Court, the Elder Justice Center, and the seniors and families they serve to ensure public and elder safety while minimizing the need for recourse to the court system.

Elder Law and Wellness Initiative does not charge a fee or otherwise derive any revenues for its services. The Court supports the presence of this agency at the Daley Center.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ANNA ASHCRAFT

Code sections:
Attachments:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

File #: 15-0561, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass